Robofiber, Inc., 3000F Danville Blvd, Ste 300, Alamo, CA 94507 US
                                             Page 1 of 6                                    Rev.1.5 Apr 2014
EDFA-4400A series
1550nm CATV Erbium Doped Fiber Amplifier
Features
• Total output power range: 500~5000mW(27~37dBm)
• 19’’ 1RU rack, with configurations up to 32 output ports

Figure 2: Interface to Host PCB
Figure 3: Module Contact Assignment
Part numbering system on the EDFA-4400A series
EDFA-44XXA-YxZZZ-CCC-PP-MO
XX = total output power in dBm (value range: 27 ~ 37)
Y = number of optical inputs (value range: 1 or 2)
ZZZ = number of optical outputs (values are: 008, 016 or 032)
CCC = optical connector type (possible values: SCA, SCP, LCA, LCP)
PP = power (values: AC, DC, AA, DD, AD, where A= AC PS 90-240V, D = DC48V power supply; AC and DC
     denote single power, all other are redundant options)
MO = Monitoring ports (if present, 1% monitoring ports for input and output signal are present on the
     EDFA unit)
Robofiber, Inc., 3000F Danville Blvd, Ste 300, Alamo, CA 94507 US
                                             Page 5 of 6                                    Rev.1.5 Apr 2014
Ordering information (available models in the EDFA-4400A series)
Model number  Total output power
Number of
output port
Each port
output power
Connector
EDFA-4427A-1×008
27dBm(500mW) 8 16.5 SC/APC, LC/APC
EDFA-4427A-2×008
EDFA-4428A-1×008
28dBm(630mW) 8 17.5 SC/APC, LC/APC
EDFA-4428A-2×008
EDFA-4429A-1×008
29dBm(800mW)
8 18.5
SC/APC, LC/APC
EDFA-4429A-2×008
EDFA-4429A-1×016
16 15.0
EDFA-4429A-2×016
EDFA-4430A-1×008
30dBm(1000mW)
8 19.5
SC/APC, LC/APC
EDFA-4430A-2×008
EDFA-4430A-1×016
16 16.0
EDFA-4430A-2×016
EDFA-4431A-1×008
31dBm(1260mW)
8 20.5
SC/APC, LC/APC
EDFA-4431A-2×008
EDFA-4431A-1×016
16 17.0
EDFA-4431A-2×016
EDFA-4432A-1×008
32dBm(1600mW)
8 21.5
SC/APC, LC/APC
EDFA-4432A-2×008
EDFA-4432A-1×016
16 18.0
EDFA-4432A-2×016
EDFA-4433A-1×016
33dBm(2000mW)
16 19.0 SC/APC, LC/APC
EDFA-4433A-2×016
EDFA-4433A-1×032
32 15.5 LC/APC
EDFA-4433A-2×032
EDFA-4434A-1×016
34dBm(2500mW)
16 20.0 SC/APC, LC/APC
EDFA-4434A-2×016
EDFA-4434A-1×032
32 16.5 LC/APC